OP \$90.00 4564610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lily's Sweets, LLC		04/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lily's Sweets, LLC
Street Address:	4845 Pearl East Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564610	LILY'S
Registration Number:	4325587	LILY'S
Registration Number:	4325583	LILY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.482.5236

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com
Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn - Pirkey Barber PLLC
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=Cert of Conversion#page2.tif

source=Cert of Conversion#page3.tif source=Cert of Conversion#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LILY'S SWEETS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

6838599 8100F SR# 20182576189

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Business Societies year States

Authentication: 202494357

Date: 04-11-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:24 PM 04/10/2018
FILED 03:24 PM 04/10/2018
SR 20182576189 - File Number 6838599

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Pennsylvania
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is July 5, 2011
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lily's Sweets, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Lily's Sweets, LLC .
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of April , A.D. 2018 .
	By: Cryel 4— Authorized Person
	Name: Angad Hira
	Print or Type

DE097 - 03/04/10 CT System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LILY'S

SWEETS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2018, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

6838599 8100F SR# 20182576189

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostony W. Barlaco, Successary of State

Authentication: 202494357

Date: 04-11-18

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

				n the City c	of	Wilm	ington	yayanan aran mada jel bidi di b
Zip Code	19801							
The name of	its Regis	stered ago	ent at such	address is	The Co	orporation	n Trust Cor	прапу
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and the second of the second o		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	82-4		
ird: (Insert	any other	r matters	the memb	ers determi	ne to i	nclude l	nerein.)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				2				
		******************************		-	and the second s			inimalen dan anima

254		a van danas		over 1 il		tis anta	of Cormo	tion t
					his Cer	tificate	of Forma	ition t
			gned have , 20_18		nis Cer	tificate	of Forma	ition t
					his Cer	tificate	of Forma	ition t
Vitness Wh th da					nis Cer	tificate	of Forma	ition t

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:24 PM 04/10/2018
FILED 03:24 PM 04/10/2018
SR 20182576189 - File Number 6838599

RECORDED: 06/06/2018

REEL: 006